FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	08-31-2001	/ER SHEET: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
QMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		1 (PR)
Tab settings □ □□ ■		
To the Honorable Commissions	101831147	.d the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\{ \cdot, \} $ $\{ $		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Name: DHDT, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No		Internal Address: 27 29
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: Sturgis Airport
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other		City: Sturgis State: KY ZIP: 42459
Execution Date: July 30, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or patent r	numper(s):	
If this document is being filed tog	gether with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)
		u. I alest 110.(5)
09/643,306		
	Additional numbers as	tached? C. Yes & No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internau Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.I		P. Ø Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower		8. Deposit account number: 23-3000
City: Cincinnati State	: OH ZIP: 45202	(Aftach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
(8/30/2001 DRIKME 00000113 93643306	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00	OP)	
9. Statement and signature.	ng holiat, the terroduction	mation s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge at the original document.	na seller, the foregoing infor	material and and contest and any attention of
Wayne L. Jacobs		August 24, 200
Name or Person Signing	Total number of pages and	Signature Date Date
\1ai	COMPARED TO TO TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	PATENT
Control to the control of the contro		REEL: 012112 FRAME: 0955

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:

Saturn Machine & Welding Co., Inc. P. O. Box 69 Sturgis Airport Sturgis, KY 42459

Recorded on December 14, 2000

Reel: 011372

Frame: 0214

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

DHDT, Inc. Sturgis Airport Sturgis, KY 42459

the entire right, title and interest and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention titled: BORING APPARATUS, Name of Inventor: Billy Carr Baird and which is found in (37 C.F.R. §3.21) U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/643,306 filed on August 22, 2000, and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 344day of , 2001.

Saturn Machine & Welding Co., Inc.

P. O. Box 69 Sturgis Airport Sturgis, KY 42459

Gerald L. Collins

Title: President

RECORDED: 08/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012112 FRAME: 0956